1	[Establishing the San Francisco City Services Preservation Fund to receive donations fro
2	employees and private donors in order to offset the City's deficit and preserve City services.]
3	Ordinance amending the San Francisco Administrative Code by adding
4	Section 10.100-290, to establish the San Francisco City Services Preservation Fund to
5	receive donations from employees and private donors in order to offset the City's
6	deficit and preserve City services.
7	Note: Additions are <u>single-underline italics Times New Roman</u> ;
8	deletions are strikethrough italics Times New Roman. Board amendment additions are double underlined.
9	Board amendment deletions are strikethrough normal.
10	Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:
11	Section 1. The San Francisco Administrative Code is hereby amended by adding
12	Section 10.100-290, to read as follows:
13	SEC. 10.100-290. SAN FRANCISCO CITY SERVICES PRESERVATION FUND.
14	(a) Establishment of Fund. The San Francisco City Services Preservation Fund is
15	established as a category five fund for the purpose of receiving donations from employees and private
16	donors in order to offset the City's deficit and preserve City services.
17	(b) Use of Fund. All deposits into the fund will be transferred into the General Fund and
18	expenditures from the Fund shall be subject to the budgetary and fiscal provisions of the Charter.
19	
20	APPROVED AS TO FORM: DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney
21	
22	By:
23	LINDA M. ROSS Deputy City Attorney
24	
25	